terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, the following-described real owned by the Seller and 

located in the County of Ford, State of Kansas, to-wit: 

Legal Description: Lot 2, 14th and Soule Subdivision, Unit Two 

(Hereinafter referred to as the Property) 

The purchase price shall be Two Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($225,000.00).  

The total purchase price, less credit for the earnest money herein paid and less credits, if any, as 

herein specified, shall be fully due and payable at the time of closing.  At closing Seller will deliver 

to the Buyer a Special Warranty Deed to the Property subject to those matters mentioned below 

along with possession of the Property. 

1.  EARNEST MONEY:  Within 3 days following the Effective Date, Buyer will pay the 

sum of Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($22,500.00) as earnest money to be credited 

to the purchase price at closing, to High Plains Title, Dodge City, Kansas. Should Buyer fail to 

perform any of Buyer’s obligations hereunder, Seller may as its sole remedy terminate this 

Agreement, upon such notice as is required by law, and upon such termination retain the earnest